Deposits from customers 303,206 98,346 77,446 9,486 23,603 94,325 -

Borrowed funds 42,895 - 11,921 350 4,454 19,966 6,204

346,101 98,346 89,367 9,836 28,057 114,291 6,204

Interest rate sensitivity gap
at 31 December 2015 36,737 (66,137) (23,063) (650) (663) 15,515 111,735

31 December 2014

Assets

Cash balances and deposits
in financial institutions 48,218 30,887 17,331 - - - -

Loans and advances to
customers 214,170 - 18,144 6,690 25,913 92,503 70,920

Investment securities 48,369 - 2,147 3,420 9,626 7,820 25,356

310,757 30,887 37,622 10,110 35,539 100,323 96,276

Liabilities

Deposits from customers 245,582 79,461 62,727 7,683 19,117 76,399 195

Borrowed funds 30,242   - 4,427 1,184 7,089 17,542 -

275,824 79,461 67,154 8,867 26,206 93,941 195

Interest rate sensitivity gap
at 31 December 2014 34,933 (48,574) (29,532) 1,243 9,333 6,382 96,081

115

Equity Group Holdings Limited And Subsidiaries Annual Report
And Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 December 2015

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

5.	 Financial risk management (Continued)

(d)	 Market risks

Company Interest Rate Risk

In millions of Kenya Shillings Carrying amount

Less than

3-6 months3 months

31 December 2015

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,890   - 1,890

1,890   - 1,890

Interest rate sensitivity gap at 31 December 2015 1,890 1,890

31 December 2014

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,418 8,418 -

8,418 8,418   -

Interest rate sensitivity gap at 31 December 2014  8,418 8,418   -

During the year, an 8% increase/decrease (2014 – 5%) of the annual interest rate would have the following
effect on the profit or loss and equity

Group Company Group Company

Sensitivity Profit or loss Profit or loss
Impact on

equity
Impact on

equity

2015 +/-8% +/-2,845 +/-2 +/- 1,992 +/-1

2014 +/-5% +/-345 +/-1- +/-242 +/-1-

Exposure to other market risks – non-trading portfolios

Credit spread risk (not relating to changes in the obligor / issuer’s credit standing) on debt securities held by Treasury and
equity price risk is subject to regular monitoring by Board Risk Management Committee.  Currently, the exposure to other
market risks on non-trading portfolio is not significant in relation to the overall results and financial position of the group.

(e)	 Capital management (Continued)

	 The Group’s regulatory capital is analysed into two tiers:

·	 Tier 1 capital, which includes ordinary share capital, share premium, retained earnings, after deductions for goodwill